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APPROVAL-GRANTS OF EASEMENT EXECUTED TO THE 
STATE OF OHIO BY SEVERAL PROf'ERTY OW~ERS 
IN ALLEN A~D U~ION T0\1'/NSHTPS, UNTO\" COUNTY, 
OHIO. 

Cou.:liiRCS, 01110, September 9, 1937. 

HoN. L. WooDDELL, Conservation Commissioner, Columbus, Ohio. 
DEAR SIR: You have submitted for my examination and approval 

grants of easement executed to the State of Ohio by several property 
owners in Allen and C"nion Townships, Cnion County, Ohio, con­
veying to the State of Ohio, for the purposes therein stated, certain 
tracts of land in said townships and county. 

The grants of easement here in question, designated with respect 
to the number of the instrument and the name of the grantnr, are as 
follows: 

Number 
973 
974 
97S 
976 
978 
979 
980 
981 
982 
983 
984 
9~S 

1036 
1037 
1039 
1041 
1042 
10-+3 
1044 
1045 
1046 
1047 
1048 

1049 

Name 
Cone Howard, Sr. 
Cone Boward, Jr. 
\/\falter S. Freshwater 
Herbert A. Toops 
Chester Coe 
1\. A. Hurd 
Jennie Clark 
LeYi Snouffer 
Delmar Spain 
Howard Eaton 
Daniel C. Holycross 
Thompson n. Snuffin 
S. J. Craig 
I 'earl Bouncler 
Clara R. Robinson 
Thomas Sharrer 
Edward 1'. Smith 
Cone J lowarcl, Sr. 
n.obert T. Chain 
·william J. Brust 
Hobert Coe 
Lucile Brubaker 
Russell 'vV. Ogle 
A. C. Gross 



ATTOHNKY GENERAL 1925 

By the above grants there is conveyed to the State of Ohio, 
certain lands described therein, for the sole purpose of using said 
lands for public fishing grounds, and to that end to improve the waters 
or water courses passing through and over said lands. 

Upon examination of the above instruments, I find that the same 
haYe been executed and acknowledged by the respective grantors in 
the manner provided by law and am accordingly approving the same 
as to legality and form, as is evidenced by my approval endorsed 
thereon, all of >vhich are herewith returned. 

I 104. 

Respectfully, 
Fl ERBERT S. DuFFY, 

Attorney G weral. 

APPROVAL-GRANTS OF EASEMENT EXECUTED TO TUE 
STATE OF OHIO B'{ SEVERAL PROPERTY OvVNERS 
IN RGSH TOWi\SHIP, CHAMPAIGN COUNTY, OHIO. 

CoLC]I[BCS, 01-ltO, September 9, 1937. 

HoN. L. WooDDELL, Conservation Commissioner, Colwnbus, Ohio. 
DEAl~ S 1 R: You have submitted for my examination and approval 

certain grants of easement executed to the State of Ohio by se\·eral 
property owners in Rush Township, Champaign County, Ohio, con­
veying to the State of Ohio, for the purposes therein stated, certain 
tral"ts of land in said township and county. 

The grants of casement here in question, designated with respect 
to the number of the instrument and the name of the grantor, arc 
as follows: 

Number 
986 
987 
988 
989 
990 
991 
992 
993 
994 
995 

1\; a me 
I 'earl 1-1. Owen 
\Villiam Owen 
vV. H. Caryl 
Howard B. Robinson 
Guy McChappell 
Martina M. lVJiller 
Merle Clark 
Henry Burnside 
Howard A. Clay 
Paul Howard 


